COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO EXCESSIVE)	CASE NO.
WATER LOSS BY KENTUCKY'S)	2019-0004
JURISDICTIONAL WATER UTILITIES)	

ORDER

On March 3, 2020, West Carroll Water District (West Carroll District) filed a motion for an extension of time to comply with the Commission's November 22, 2019 Order. In support of its motion, West Carroll District stated that the Commission's November 22 Order specified that West Carroll District should undertake discussions with Carrollton Utilities regarding a merger or consolidation. West Carroll District is requesting a fourmonth extension to continue to work toward a merger or consolidation with Carrollton Utilities without being required to comply with the other directives of the November 22, 2019 Order.

Finding that the motion should be granted, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

- West Carroll District's request for a four-month extension to comply with the Commission's November 22, 2019 Order is granted.
- West Carroll District shall file an update with the Commission regarding merger discussions with Carrollton Utilities on the first of each month until the merger is either successful or until the merger fails.

3. West Carroll District shall immediately notify the Commission in writing if negotiations regarding the merger break down between West Carroll District and Carrolton Utilities. [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Commission

ENTERED

MAR 1 3 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Acting General Counsel